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LOCATION & LOGISTICS
International flights

Belarus

Poland

Slovakia

Hungary

Romania
Moldova

Kyiv
Kharkiv

Odesa

Lviv

Internal flights

Zhytomyr

140 km Kyiv

140 km Kyiv Airport

501 km Odesa seaport

International roads 
М-06, М-07, M 21

29.8 thsd.km2

5% of Ukraine’s 
territory

1.2 mln

Territory Population

Urban -59%

Rural – 41%

TOP 1 
Regional Doing Business

Agri-processing
Agriculture (organic products)
Construction materials
Metal work
Furniture   
Wood and paper products

Smart specialization

TOP 6 
Turnover  (Mining & 
Quarrying)



ECONOMIC ENVIRONMENT

CAPEX by type of activity, $ mln

Consumer Price Index

Regional GDP, $ mln

Turnover Total, $ mln

Industry 35% Trade 34% Agriculture 15%

Turnover TOP 3 activities, 2020

1875 2309 2835 3299
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% of Ukraine's GDP

3426 3975 4766 5328 5426

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

112.6 113.0 109.1 103.6 104.6

112.4

113.7

109.8

104.1
105.0

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Zhytomyr

Ukraine

25%
36%

28%
19% 20%

37%

33%
38%

46%

28%

12%
11%

9% 8%

6%

2%
1%

2% 1%

4%

11%
10% 13% 15%

33%

12% 10% 10% 11% 9%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Agriculture Industry Construction

Transportation & Storage Public Administration Other

203 260 275 306 285



MANUFACTURING

Turnover manufacturing, $ mln Turnover manufacturing by groups,
2020

CAPEX manufacturing, $ mln

922

1083

1263
1325

1287

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

69 87 70 41
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% share of Total CAPEX

Food & 
beverages

37%

Wood & paper 
products 

20%

Plastics
17%

Engineering
10%

Metallurgy
7%

Other
9%

MINING & QUARRYING

Gypsum
Kaolin

Titanium

Granite
Sand Quarzite



HUMAN CAPITAL

Employment by main sectors, 2020, thsd. persons
Average monthly salary, $

UNEMPLOYMENT
RATE 11.2 %

AVAILABLE
WORKFORCE 541K

EDUCATION
7

MAJOR 
UNIVERSITIES

Technical 
schools

12 Universities

R&D expenditure, 
2020

Zhytomyr
Polytechnic State
University

Zhytomyr Ivan
Franko State
University

Korolyov Zhytomyr
Military Institute

$1.0 mln8K graduates

1K graduates

119.8

74.3

67.6

45.1

39.6

Trade

Industry

Agriculture

Education

Public Administration

253

330

389

474

526

231

310

375

468
488

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Ukraine

Zhytomyr



FDI stock, $ mln

FDI (equity) by type of activity, II 2021

Main foreign investors

FDI

FDI flows, $ mln

- 0      

75      

171      

3      

65      

2017 2018 2019 2020 as of
III 2021

339      

394      

702      
662      

756      

2017 2018 2019 2020 III 2021

Utilities
60%Manufacturing

25%

Agriculture
2%

Real Estate
2%

Other
11%



TRADE

Goods Export 
and Import, 
$ mln

Main import 
goods, 2020

Main export 
goods, 2020

EXPORT 
(2020)

IMPORT 
(2020)

0.7 $

billion
0.5$

billion

485

590

662

719
681

337

450

532
569

527

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Export Import

Electric 
machines

18%

Wood and 
articles of 

wood
17%

Cereals
14%Oil seeds & fruits

6%

Textile 
clothes

6%

Other
39%

Electric 
machines

17%

Nuclear 
reactors, 
boilers, 

machines
12%

Mineral fuel, 
petroleum 

11%

Ground transport 
(excl. railway)

8%

Plastics & polymers
8%

Other
44%



Central Western
PEER Review

15.6% 15.0%
21.4%

37.8% 35.0%
30.6%

5.9%
3.2%

6.3%

27.7%
34.2%

29.7%

9.4% 9.5% 8.7%

Vinnytsia Zhytomyr Khmelnytskiy

Agriculture Industry Construction Trade Other

POPULATION DENSITY, 
person/km2

AVERAGE SALARY, $, 2020

UNEMPLOYMENT RATE, %, II 2021

TURNOVER BY TYPE OF ACTIVITY, 2020 

526

480

454

438

Ukraine

Khmelnytskiy

Vinnytsya

Zhytomyr

9.9%
10.5% 11.0% 11.2%

Ukraine Khmelnytskiy Vinnytsya Zhytomyr

Vinnytsia

Khmelnytskyi

Zhytomyr


